
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID17-491 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/30/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/11/2017 5/11/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to the Fire Station No. 20 Remodel project (County of Fresno):
1. ***RESOLUTION - 52nd amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2016-
118, to appropriate $887,100 to fully fund the Fire Station No. 20 Remodel project  (Requires 5
affirmative votes)
2. Adopt finding of a categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301(a) of the California
Environmental Quality act (CEQA) Guidelines
3. Grant BC Construction & Electric relief from their bid pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC)
5103.
4. Award a construction contract with Divcon, Inc. of Clovis, CA, for $742,039

Sponsors: Fire Department, Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041417 - 52nd Amendment to AAR 2016-118.pdf, 2. 031317 - BCCE bid withdrawl request.pdf, 3.
041117 - 3532 Bid Eval.pdf, 4. Standard Contract_060916.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council5/11/2017 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

